

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.13267 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	09.5.2025	<p><u>NJS, J & TRR, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A No.2 of 2025</u></p> <p>Heard Mr.Venkateswarlu Posani, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms.Santhi Chandra, learned Senior Standing Counsel for Central Board of Indirect Taxes & Customs (CBIC) takes notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.2 to 6.</p> <p>List the matter on 30.6.2025.</p> <p>Considering the submission that a representation dated 02.5.2025 was made to the respondent No.6, there shall be a direction to consider the same and pass appropriate orders in accordance with Law, within a period of one week from the date of receipt of a copy of this order.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NJS, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TRR,J</p> <p><u>Note:</u> Dispatch order copy today. (By Order) vasu</p>	