

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH::AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.13267 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.09.2025	<p><b><u>DEV,J &amp; AHHS,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A.No.03 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Heard both sides.</p> <p>This application is ordered.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DEV, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>AHHS,J</b></p> <p><b><u>W.P.No.13267 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner relied on the Judgment rendered by the Hon'ble Apex Court in S.L.P(Civil) No.6470 of 2022 to substantiate his stand.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents sought time to look into the same and to submit their stand.</p> <p>Post on 18.09.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>DEV, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>AHHS,J</b></p>	

TM

--	--	--	--